SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32655/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/06/2014 in SA No. 1679/1998 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MALLIGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPALAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

MS. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit by the respondent has already been filed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master