Listed on 02.01.2017 Court No. 02 Item No. 50

SECTION-XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32655 of 2014</u>

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition)

Malliga & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Gopalakrishnan

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on $30^{\rm th}$ November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

 \colone{thm} Counter affidavit by the respondent has already been filed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.

Post after six weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR